

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in SJ No.652/2004 & AN
No.1128/2005 & SS No.1576/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. SIFY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FIRST COURIERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
with prayer for interim relief]

Date: 19/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Syed Naqvi,Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by three weeks.

In the meantime respondent is permitted to file counter affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Khushi Ram)

PS to Registrar

Court Master